Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II

HOBBS Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

NM 87410 CT @ 7 2013 Oil Conservation Division

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

District III

District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505						1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505						AMENDED REPORT		
	Ī.				R ALL			ΉΟ	RIZATION	то т	TRANS	PORT		
								<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number						
Apache Corporation								873						
303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 3000 Midland TX 79705									<sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date DHC / 9/25/2013					
<sup>4</sup> API Number <sup>5</sup> Pool Name									<sup>6</sup> Pool Code					
30-025-25884 Blinebry Oil & Gas (Oil)							6660							
<sup>7</sup> Property Code 306616				roperty Name McDonald State AC 2						9 Well Number 029				
II. 10 Surface Location														
Ul or lot no.	Section	n Tow	nship	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	Line		East/West l		County		
H	13	2	2S	36E		1800	North		330		East	Lea		
11 Bottom Hole Location														
UL or lot no.	Section	n Tow	nship	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	line	Feet from the Eas		West line	County		
		1			·									
12 Lse Code 13 Producing Met				<sup>15</sup> C-129 Permit Number <sup>16</sup> (		16 (	C-129 Effective Date		<sup>17</sup> C-	17 C-129 Expiration Date				
S Code			9/25/2013											
III. Oil a	nd Ga	s Tran	sport	ers										
18 Transporter 19 Transporter Name									<sup>20</sup> O/G/W					
OGRID						and Ad	dress							
298751 Regency F				ency Field Services LLC								G		
To give the	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e											in Carlos de Car		
			Shell Pipeline Corporation								0			
		PO Box 2648 Houston TX 77252												

IV. Well Completion Data

<sup>22</sup> Ready Date 9/25/2013	<sup>23</sup> TD 6710'	<sup>24</sup> PBTD 6458'	<sup>25</sup> Perforations 5460'-5672'				
28 Casing	& Tubing Size	<sup>29</sup> Depth Set		<sup>30</sup> Sacks Cement 500 sx Class C 2595 sx Class C			
8	-5/8"	1305'					
5	-1/2"	6710'					
. 2	-7/8"	5794'					
	9/25/2013  28 Casing 6 8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9/25/2013 6710' 6458'  28 Casing & Tubing Size 29 Depth Set  8-5/8" 1305'  5-1/2" 6710'	9/25/2013 6710' 6458' 5460'-5672'    28 Casing & Tubing Size 29 Depth Set			

V. Well Test Data 32 Gas Delivery Date 33 Test Date 34 Test Length 31 Date New Oil 35 Tbg. Pressure <sup>36</sup> Csg. Pressure 9/25/2013 9/25/2013 10/1/2013 24 hrs <sup>1 38</sup> Oil <sup>39</sup> Water 40 Gas <sup>37</sup> Choke Size 41 Test Method 52 / 70 125 / 167 37 / 55 <sup>42</sup> I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Printed name: Title: Petroleum Engineer Reesa Holland Fisher 2 2 2013 Approval Date: Sr Staff Reg Tech E-mail Address: Reesa.Holland@apachecorp.com Phone: 432-818-1062 Date: 10/3/2013

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Submit one

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

1000	K	O	D
Distri	ict	D	J

District III 1000 Rio Brazos	Rd., Azt	ec, NM 8	37410	CT 07		l Conservation 20 South St.			51	ubmit	one co	ру то ар	AMENDED REPORT		
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Franc	is Dr., Sa	anta Fe, 1	NM 8750	)5 DEAEIN	/FIN	Santa Fe, N						Ш	AMENDED REPORT		
	<u>l.</u>	<u> R</u>	EQUI	EST FO	RALL	OWABLE	AND AUTH	IOF				RANS	SPORT		
<sup>1</sup> Operator n Apache Corpo		d Addr	ess						<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number 873						
303 Veterans Midland TX 7	Airpark	Lane S	uite 30	,					<sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date DHC / 9/25/2013						
4 API Number         5 Pool Name           30-025-25884         Tubb Oil 8						Tubb Oil & 0	Gas (Oil)		<sup>6</sup> Pool Code 60240				60240		
306616				erty Nan	ie	McDonald St	State AC 2				<sup>9</sup> Well Number 029				
						Fact from the	North/South L	ina	Feet from the		East/West line		County		
H			nship 2S	Range   Lot Idn 36E		1800	North	Jine	330			ast	e County Lea		
11 Bo							I			-					
UL or lot no.	Sectio	n Tow	nship	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South 1	ine	Feet from	n the	East/V	Vest line	County		
12 Lse Code	13 Pro	ducing M			onnection	<sup>15</sup> C-129 Perr	Permit Number		C-129 Effective I		Date 17 C-		129 Expiration Date		
S		Code P		9/25	<u> </u>										
III. Oil a		s Tran	sport	ers									10		
<sup>18</sup> Transpor OGRID	ter					<sup>19</sup> Transpor and Ad							<sup>20</sup> O/G/W		
298751	1	Regeno	y Field	Service:	s LLC	WING 7 KG	G1 C33	_					G		
The second secon															
20667		Shell P		Corporat	tion							*****	0		
							#1415 6-16 8-17	en e							
							- SHO								
								es del las cares							
outen pides of the same pide and									en de la companya de						
IV. Well															
-				dy Date 23 TD 6710'					rforati	l l		<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC DHC-HOB-523			
3/25/197	ole Size		72572C		 g & Tubin		29 Dept	th So		:5 -63. T	34		cks Cement		
			+			ig Size									
1	1"		-	8-5/8"			130	)5 <sup>.</sup>			500 sx Class C		sx Class C		
7-	7/8"		5-1/2"			6710'		2595 sx Class C			sx Class C				
Tu	bing		2-7/8"				579								
V. Well 7  31 Date New			Dal!	ry Date	33 m	Fest Date	34 Test Lo	or ~ '	<u> </u>	35 TC	m D		<sup>36</sup> Csg. Pressure		
9/25/20	13	Gas	9/25/2	2013	10	/1/2013	24 hı	rs	_		Tbg. Pressure				
<sup>37</sup> Choke Si	ze		<sup>38</sup> Oil 18 / 7		l	Water 2 / 167	<sup>40</sup> Gas 18 / 55						<sup>41</sup> Test Method		
<sup>42</sup> I hereby cert				OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISI	ON							
been complied complete to the						is true and									
Signature:		Approved by													
Printed name: Reesa Holland		Title: Petroleum Engineer													
Title: Sr Staff Reg T	<u> </u>						Approval Date: QCT & 2013								
E-måil Address Reesa.Holland		hecorp	.com				,								
Date: Phone: 10/3/2013 432-818-1062															